RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, the Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes has the responsibility to provide for effective Judicial Services on the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, there are occasions when the Chief Judge is unable to preside and at the same time it is imperative that Judicial Services be rendered; and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Magistrate for the Mandaree Area act as Chief Judge and if he is unable to preside, then the Magistrate for the New Town Area shall act as Chief Judge.

CERTIFICATION

the Tribal Business council is composed	
quorum,	Meeting, thereof duly called,
noticed, convened, and held on the	2 day of Falmere, 1981; that
the foregoing resolution was duly adopte	
vote of // members, // members o	
members not voting, and that said resolu	
in any way.	
Chairman (voting) (net voting)	
Dated this 12 day of Jehrus	
Dated this /2 day of Jerry	
	the Wally
	Secretary, Tribal Business Council
	becievary, illust business council

I, the undersigned, at Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, Tribal Business Council